
Col. of Charleston (11-14,4-10 CAA) -vs- UNCW (7-18,4-10 CAA)
02/23/20 at Trask Coliseum, Wilmington, NC

 
 

 
 
Col. of Charleston 50

UNCW 74

Date: 02/23/20
Time: 2:00 pm
Attendance: 781
Site: Trask Coliseum, Wilmington, NC
Referees: Cara Seggie, Roy Jackson, Nic Cappel

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Col. of Charleston 10 9 10 21 50
UNCW 24 15 19 16 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Eady,Arynn * 34 4-10 0-0 0-1 3-8 11 2 0 0 1 3 8
02 Williams,Taylor * 28 2-15 0-6 2-2 1-0 1 4 2 1 0 0 6
00 Taylor,Madison * 24 2-4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 6
23 Collins,Tyler * 22 1-5 0-1 4-4 0-3 3 4 2 4 0 1 6
13 Covington,Nia * 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 3 0 0 0
03 Perkins,Latrice 33 6-11 1-1 3-7 3-1 4 4 0 3 1 3 16
25 Ford,Deja 13 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 3
24 Maddox,Lexi 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
05 Dorsey,Cailin 6 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
01 Blanding,Shai 19 0-4 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 2 3 0 0 1
21 Larson,Baileigh 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 2 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-57 4-14 10-16 10-20 30 23 9 17 5 9 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-16   18.75 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-5   40.00 %
4th Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 2-3   66.67 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 18-57   31.6 % 4-14   28.6 % 10-16   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Vason,Ahyiona * 28 10-16 0-0 3-3 1-3 4 4 3 2 0 4 23
13 Suggs,Lacey * 34 5-10 1-2 3-4 1-3 4 3 1 2 0 4 14
32 Obusek,Carol-Anne * 28 4-10 0-0 0-1 4-8 12 2 0 2 3 0 8
01 Powell,Paige * 19 3-4 0-0 0-2 0-8 8 1 0 3 0 0 6
02 Crisp,Moriah * 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 1 0
05 Smith,GiGi 22 0-2 0-1 7-8 1-1 2 1 5 4 0 1 7
31 Mitchell,Jessica 5 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
04 Munoz,Jessica 14 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
22 Thybulle,Zhaneia 17 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 2
11 Powell,Dazia 3 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Mitchels,Nya 6 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
14 Tate,Timber 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-54 2-6 16-22 10-32 42 17 11 17 3 11 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-14   71.43 % 0-0   0.00% 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 0-0   0.00% 3-5   60.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
4th Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 28-54   51.9 % 2-6   33.3 % 16-22   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 12



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Col. of Charleston Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNCW
MISS JUMPER by EADY,ARYNN(in the paint) 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE
FOUL  by COLLINS,TYLER 09:21

09:08 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by VASON,AHYIONA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by COVINGTON,NIA 08:42

08:42 STEAL  by SUGGS,LACEY

08:37 0-4 H 4
GOOD JUMPER by VASON,AHYIONA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:36
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR(in the paint) 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,PAIGE
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 08:23

08:23 0-6 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SUGGS,LACEY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR(in the paint) 07:50 2-6 H 4

07:41 2-8 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by VASON,AHYIONA(in the paint)
07:20 FOUL  by CRISP,MORIAH

GOOD FT by COLLINS,TYLER 07:20 3-8 H 5
GOOD FT by COLLINS,TYLER 07:20 4-8 H 4
FOUL  by COVINGTON,NIA 07:06

07:04 4-10 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by POWELL,PAIGE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SUGGS,LACEY

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 06:47
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,PAIGE

06:34 4-12 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VASON,AHYIONA

MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,TYLER 06:19
-- REBOUND DEF by SUGGS,LACEY

05:51 MISS JUMPER by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EADY,ARYNN --
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,MADISON 05:35 7-12 H 5
ASSIST  by COVINGTON,NIA --

05:07 7-14 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SUGGS,LACEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by COLLINS,TYLER 04:57

04:57 STEAL  by VASON,AHYIONA
FOUL  by COVINGTON,NIA 04:53

04:53 SUB OUT by POWELL,PAIGE
04:53 SUB IN by MUNOZ,JESSICA

SUB OUT by COVINGTON,NIA 04:53
SUB OUT by COLLINS,TYLER 04:53
SUB IN by BLANDING,SHAI 04:53
SUB IN by PERKINS,LATRICE 04:53

04:53 7-15 H 8 GOOD FT by VASON,AHYIONA(fastbreak)
04:53 7-16 H 9 GOOD FT by VASON,AHYIONA(fastbreak)
04:53 SUB OUT by VASON,AHYIONA
04:53 SUB IN by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
04:42 FOUL  by CRISP,MORIAH

MISS FT by PERKINS,LATRICE 04:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PERKINS,LATRICE 04:42 8-16 H 8

04:29 MISS JUMPER by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE
REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,LATRICE --
MISS JUMPER by BLANDING,SHAI(in the paint) 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by CRISP,MORIAH
04:04 SUB OUT by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE
04:04 SUB IN by MITCHELS,NYA
03:48 MISS JUMPER by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
03:42 8-18 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SUGGS,LACEY(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 03:30
REBOUND OFF by EADY,ARYNN --
MISS JUMPER by EADY,ARYNN(in the paint) 03:24
REBOUND OFF by BLANDING,SHAI --
MISS LAYUP by BLANDING,SHAI(in the paint) 03:20
REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,LATRICE --
MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,LATRICE(in the paint) 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
FOUL  by TAYLOR,MADISON 02:55

02:55 8-19 H 11 GOOD FT by SUGGS,LACEY
02:55 8-20 H 12 GOOD FT by SUGGS,LACEY
02:55 SUB OUT by CRISP,MORIAH
02:55 SUB IN by VASON,AHYIONA

FOUL  by TAYLOR,MADISON 02:55
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,MADISON 02:55

02:50 8-22 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by MUNOZ,JESSICA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by VASON,AHYIONA
02:06 TURNOVER  by MUNOZ,JESSICA

STEAL  by PERKINS,LATRICE 02:06
GOOD JUMPER by PERKINS,LATRICE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:01 10-22 H 12
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR --

01:44 SUB OUT by MUNOZ,JESSICA
01:44 SUB OUT by MITCHELS,NYA
01:44 SUB IN by POWELL,PAIGE
01:44 SUB IN by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE
01:28 10-24 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
01:15 FOUL  by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA

MISS JUMPER by EADY,ARYNN 00:53
00:53 BLOCK  by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,PAIGE
00:34 TURNOVER  by SUGGS,LACEY

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR(in the paint) 00:27
-- REBOUND DEF by SUGGS,LACEY

00:18 MISS JUMPER by VASON,AHYIONA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:16 SUB OUT by SUGGS,LACEY
00:16 SUB IN by TATE,TIMBER

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 00:16
SUB IN by FORD,DEJA 00:16
MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,LATRICE 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,TIMBER

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Col. of Charleston Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNCW
SUB OUT by EADY,ARYNN 10:00
SUB IN by COLLINS,TYLER 10:00
SUB OUT by BLANDING,SHAI 10:00
SUB IN by EADY,ARYNN 10:00
MISS JUMPER by FORD,DEJA(in the paint) 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,PAIGE
09:23 MISS JUMPER by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by EADY,ARYNN 09:23
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

09:23 SUB OUT by POWELL,PAIGE
09:23 SUB OUT by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
09:23 SUB IN by SMITH,GIGI
09:23 SUB IN by SUGGS,LACEY



MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,LATRICE(in the paint) 09:11
-- REBOUND DEF by VASON,AHYIONA

08:56 10-26 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by VASON,AHYIONA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by EADY,ARYNN(in the paint) 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE
08:26 FOUL  by VASON,AHYIONA
08:26 TURNOVER  by VASON,AHYIONA

MISS JUMPER by EADY,ARYNN(in the paint) 08:13
08:13 BLOCK  by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE

-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,TIMBER
07:47 MISS JUMPER by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,GIGI
07:30 TURNOVER  by TATE,TIMBER

STEAL  by COLLINS,TYLER 07:30
GOOD JUMPER by EADY,ARYNN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:25 12-26 H 14
ASSIST  by COLLINS,TYLER --

06:57 MISS JUMPER by VASON,AHYIONA
-- REBOUND OFF by VASON,AHYIONA

06:52 12-28 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by VASON,AHYIONA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FORD,DEJA 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE
FOUL  by COLLINS,TYLER 06:32

06:32 SUB OUT by VASON,AHYIONA
06:32 SUB OUT by TATE,TIMBER
06:32 SUB IN by CRISP,MORIAH
06:32 SUB IN by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MADISON 06:32
SUB OUT by COLLINS,TYLER 06:32
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 06:32
SUB IN by COVINGTON,NIA 06:32

06:32 12-29 H 17 GOOD FT by SMITH,GIGI
06:32 12-30 H 18 GOOD FT by SMITH,GIGI

TURNOVER  by COVINGTON,NIA 06:24
06:24 STEAL  by CRISP,MORIAH
06:14 TURNOVER  by SMITH,GIGI

STEAL  by FORD,DEJA 06:14
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:09 14-30 H 16
ASSIST  by FORD,DEJA --

05:35 14-32 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,GIGI

FOUL  by PERKINS,LATRICE 05:35
05:35 MISS FT by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE

REBOUND DEF by EADY,ARYNN --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR(in the paint) 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
FOUL  by FORD,DEJA 05:05

04:36 MISS LAYUP by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FORD,DEJA --

04:36 FOUL  by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:36
TURNOVER  by COVINGTON,NIA 04:30
SUB OUT by COVINGTON,NIA 04:30
SUB IN by BLANDING,SHAI 04:30

04:01 TURNOVER  by SMITH,GIGI
MISS JUMPER by BLANDING,SHAI(in the paint) 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE
FOUL  by BLANDING,SHAI 03:53

03:30 MISS JUMPER by SUGGS,LACEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PERKINS,LATRICE 03:30

-- REBOUND OFF by SUGGS,LACEY
03:23 MISS JUMPER by SUGGS,LACEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EADY,ARYNN --



03:18 FOUL  by CRISP,MORIAH
03:18 SUB OUT by CRISP,MORIAH
03:18 SUB IN by VASON,AHYIONA

TURNOVER  by BLANDING,SHAI 03:13
03:13 STEAL  by VASON,AHYIONA

03:07 14-34 H 20
GOOD JUMPER by VASON,AHYIONA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

03:02 FOUL  by SUGGS,LACEY
GOOD JUMPER by PERKINS,LATRICE(in the paint) 02:58 16-34 H 18

02:44 16-36 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VASON,AHYIONA

GOOD 3PTR by FORD,DEJA 02:24 19-36 H 17
FOUL  by EADY,ARYNN 02:08

02:08 MISS FT by SMITH,GIGI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:08 19-37 H 18 GOOD FT by SMITH,GIGI
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 01:53
REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,LATRICE --
TURNOVER  by BLANDING,SHAI 01:44

01:15 MISS LAYUP by VASON,AHYIONA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE

01:01 19-39 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by VASON,AHYIONA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,GIGI
00:30 MISS JUMPER by SUGGS,LACEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by EADY,ARYNN(in the paint) 00:05

00:05 BLOCK  by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE
-- REBOUND DEF by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Col. of Charleston Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNCW
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,GIGI
10:00 SUB OUT by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
10:00 SUB IN by POWELL,PAIGE
10:00 SUB IN by CRISP,MORIAH

SUB OUT by BLANDING,SHAI 10:00
SUB OUT by FORD,DEJA 10:00
SUB IN by TAYLOR,MADISON 10:00
SUB IN by COLLINS,TYLER 10:00

10:00 SUB OUT by CRISP,MORIAH
10:00 SUB IN by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
09:50 19-42 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by SUGGS,LACEY

-- ASSIST  by VASON,AHYIONA
GOOD LAYUP by EADY,ARYNN(in the paint) 09:27 21-42 H 21
ASSIST  by COLLINS,TYLER --

09:27 FOUL  by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE
MISS FT by EADY,ARYNN 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE
08:56 MISS JUMPER by VASON,AHYIONA

-- REBOUND OFF by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE
08:37 FOUL  by SUGGS,LACEY
08:37 TURNOVER  by SUGGS,LACEY

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 08:27
08:27 STEAL  by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
08:22 MISS LAYUP by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EADY,ARYNN --
TURNOVER  by COLLINS,TYLER 07:59

07:59 STEAL  by SUGGS,LACEY
FOUL  by COLLINS,TYLER 07:59



07:51 TURNOVER  by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,TYLER(in the paint) 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE
07:31 21-44 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by VASON,AHYIONA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,TYLER(in the paint) 07:17
-- REBOUND DEF by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE

06:50 MISS LAYUP by VASON,AHYIONA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE

SUB OUT by COLLINS,TYLER 06:49
SUB IN by DORSEY,CAILIN 06:49

06:46 TURNOVER  by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE
STEAL  by EADY,ARYNN 06:46
TURNOVER  by PERKINS,LATRICE 06:20

06:20 STEAL  by SUGGS,LACEY
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 06:20

06:20 SUB OUT by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
06:20 SUB IN by SMITH,GIGI

SUB OUT by PERKINS,LATRICE 06:20
SUB IN by FORD,DEJA 06:20
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 06:08

06:08 21-45 H 24 GOOD FT by SMITH,GIGI
06:08 21-46 H 25 GOOD FT by SMITH,GIGI

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR(in the paint) 05:51
-- REBOUND DEF by VASON,AHYIONA

05:42 MISS JUMPER by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EADY,ARYNN --

05:30 FOUL  by SUGGS,LACEY
05:30 SUB OUT by SUGGS,LACEY
05:30 SUB IN by CRISP,MORIAH

MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,CAILIN 05:27
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,PAIGE

05:19 21-48 H 27
GOOD JUMPER by VASON,AHYIONA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by EADY,ARYNN 05:19
05:19 21-49 H 28 GOOD FT by VASON,AHYIONA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,MADISON 04:55
04:55 STEAL  by VASON,AHYIONA
04:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55
04:44 SUB OUT by VASON,AHYIONA
04:44 SUB IN by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
04:34 MISS JUMPER by POWELL,PAIGE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:33
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 04:33
SUB OUT by EADY,ARYNN 04:33
SUB IN by BLANDING,SHAI 04:33
SUB IN by PERKINS,LATRICE 04:33
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MADISON 04:33
SUB IN by EADY,ARYNN 04:33

04:31 TURNOVER  by SMITH,GIGI
STEAL  by PERKINS,LATRICE 04:31
MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,LATRICE 04:13
REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,LATRICE --

04:11 FOUL  by CRISP,MORIAH
04:11 SUB OUT by CRISP,MORIAH
04:11 SUB IN by VASON,AHYIONA

MISS FT by PERKINS,LATRICE(fastbreak) 04:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PERKINS,LATRICE(fastbreak) 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,PAIGE
FOUL  by PERKINS,LATRICE 03:41

03:41 21-50 H 29 GOOD FT by SMITH,GIGI



03:41 21-51 H 30 GOOD FT by SMITH,GIGI
03:35 FOUL  by VASON,AHYIONA

GOOD FT by PERKINS,LATRICE(fastbreak) 03:35 22-51 H 29
GOOD FT by PERKINS,LATRICE(fastbreak) 03:35 23-51 H 28

03:35 SUB OUT by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
03:35 SUB IN by SUGGS,LACEY

SUB OUT by FORD,DEJA 03:35
SUB IN by MADDOX,LEXI 03:35

03:11 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,GIGI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EADY,ARYNN --
TURNOVER  by DORSEY,CAILIN 03:01

02:40 23-53 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by SUGGS,LACEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BLANDING,SHAI 02:34

02:34 STEAL  by SUGGS,LACEY
02:16 MISS LAYUP by SUGGS,LACEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE
02:12 TURNOVER  by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE

STEAL  by EADY,ARYNN 02:12
GOOD JUMPER by MADDOX,LEXI(in the paint) 02:04 25-53 H 28
ASSIST  by BLANDING,SHAI --

01:40 25-55 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by POWELL,PAIGE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,GIGI

MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,CAILIN 01:25
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,PAIGE

01:18 TURNOVER  by POWELL,PAIGE
STEAL  by DORSEY,CAILIN 01:18
GOOD JUMPER by DORSEY,CAILIN 01:09 27-55 H 28

01:02 27-57 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PERKINS,LATRICE 00:47

00:47 STEAL  by SMITH,GIGI
00:32 MISS LAYUP by VASON,AHYIONA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MADDOX,LEXI 00:32
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:31 SUB OUT by POWELL,PAIGE
00:31 SUB OUT by OBUSEK,CAROL-ANNE
00:31 SUB IN by MUNOZ,JESSICA
00:31 SUB IN by MITCHELL,JESSICA

SUB OUT by DORSEY,CAILIN 00:31
SUB IN by COLLINS,TYLER 00:31

00:25 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,GIGI
REBOUND DEF by EADY,ARYNN --
MISS LAYUP by BLANDING,SHAI(in the paint) 00:07
REBOUND OFF by EADY,ARYNN --
GOOD LAYUP by EADY,ARYNN(in the paint) 00:03 29-57 H 28
FOUL  by PERKINS,LATRICE 00:00

00:00 29-58 H 29 GOOD FT by SUGGS,LACEY(fastbreak)
00:00 MISS FT by SUGGS,LACEY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by EADY,ARYNN --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Col. of Charleston Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNCW
09:35 TURNOVER  by SMITH,GIGI

STEAL  by EADY,ARYNN 09:35
MISS JUMPER by MADDOX,LEXI(in the paint) 09:21
REBOUND OFF by EADY,ARYNN --
GOOD JUMPER by EADY,ARYNN(in the paint) 09:17 31-58 H 27

08:48 31-60 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,JESSICA(in the paint)
08:26 FOUL  by SMITH,GIGI

MISS FT by BLANDING,SHAI 08:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by BLANDING,SHAI 08:26 32-60 H 28
08:00 MISS 3PTR by SUGGS,LACEY

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,TYLER --
TURNOVER  by COLLINS,TYLER 07:52

07:52 STEAL  by VASON,AHYIONA
07:48 TURNOVER  by VASON,AHYIONA

STEAL  by PERKINS,LATRICE 07:48
GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,LATRICE(in the paint) 07:48 34-60 H 26

07:48 FOUL  by VASON,AHYIONA
MISS FT by PERKINS,LATRICE 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JESSICA
07:22 34-62 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by VASON,AHYIONA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS,LATRICE 07:06 37-62 H 25
ASSIST  by MADDOX,LEXI --

06:33 37-64 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,JESSICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,GIGI

06:20 FOUL  by VASON,AHYIONA
06:20 SUB OUT by VASON,AHYIONA
06:20 SUB IN by CRISP,MORIAH

SUB OUT by BLANDING,SHAI 06:20
SUB IN by TAYLOR,MADISON 06:20
SUB OUT by MADDOX,LEXI 06:20
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 06:20
GOOD FT by COLLINS,TYLER 06:20 38-64 H 26
GOOD FT by COLLINS,TYLER 06:20 39-64 H 25

05:59 39-66 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,JESSICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,GIGI

FOUL  by COLLINS,TYLER 05:59
05:59 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JESSICA
05:59 SUB IN by POWELL,PAIGE
05:59 MISS FT by POWELL,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,TYLER --
MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,LATRICE 05:52

05:52 FOUL  by POWELL,PAIGE
05:52 TURNOVER  by POWELL,PAIGE

-- REBOUND DEF by SUGGS,LACEY
FOUL  by LARSON,BAILEIGH 05:50
SUB OUT by EADY,ARYNN 05:50
SUB IN by LARSON,BAILEIGH 05:50
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 05:50
FOUL  by PERKINS,LATRICE 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,PAIGE
04:56 TURNOVER  by CRISP,MORIAH

GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:48 41-66 H 25
04:22 41-68 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by POWELL,PAIGE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,GIGI
FOUL  by LARSON,BAILEIGH 04:22

04:22 MISS FT by POWELL,PAIGE
REBOUND DEF by LARSON,BAILEIGH --
TURNOVER  by PERKINS,LATRICE 04:15

03:44 TURNOVER  by POWELL,PAIGE
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,MADISON(in the paint) 03:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:30 SUB OUT by POWELL,PAIGE
03:30 SUB OUT by SUGGS,LACEY
03:30 SUB IN by TATE,TIMBER
03:30 SUB IN by MITCHELS,NYA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 03:26
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:02 41-71 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by MUNOZ,JESSICA
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELS,NYA

GOOD JUMPER by PERKINS,LATRICE 02:49 43-71 H 28



02:40 SUB OUT by SMITH,GIGI
02:40 SUB IN by POWELL,DAZIA
02:22 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELS,NYA

BLOCK  by LARSON,BAILEIGH 02:22
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,TYLER(in the paint) 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:57 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELS,NYA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LARSON,BAILEIGH 01:57
REBOUND DEF by LARSON,BAILEIGH --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR(in the paint) 01:50
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR --
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,MADISON 01:45 46-71 H 25
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 01:32

01:32 MISS FT by MITCHELS,NYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:32 46-72 H 26 GOOD FT by MITCHELS,NYA
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,MADISON 01:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:16 FOUL  by MITCHELS,NYA
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 01:16 47-72 H 25
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 01:16 48-72 H 24

00:58 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,DAZIA
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR(in the paint) 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,DAZIA
FOUL  by LARSON,BAILEIGH 00:51

00:51 48-73 H 25 GOOD FT by POWELL,DAZIA(fastbreak)
00:51 48-74 H 26 GOOD FT by POWELL,DAZIA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by COLLINS,TYLER 00:36
SUB OUT by COLLINS,TYLER 00:36
SUB IN by BLANDING,SHAI 00:36

00:11 MISS 3PTR by TATE,TIMBER
REBOUND DEF by BLANDING,SHAI --
GOOD JUMPER by PERKINS,LATRICE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:05 50-74 H 24
ASSIST  by BLANDING,SHAI --


